| Ranking | Project Name                                  | <b>Request Amount</b> | <b>Running Total</b> | County           |
|---------|---|-----------------------|----------------------|------------------|
| 72      | Rexes automated surge project                 | \$83,432              | \$83,432             | Box Elder County |
| 71      | Goodrich Pipe Project                         | \$41,000              | \$124,432            | Box Elder County |
| 70      | Penrose 2024                                  | \$293,855             | \$418,287            | Box Elder County |
| 70      | Win Farms Drip                                | \$431,250             | \$849,537            | Duchesne County  |
| 70      | Highway 40 Old Church Farm                    | \$472,500             | \$1,322,037          | Duchesne County  |
| 69      | Beaver Dam System Automation and Improvements | \$46,275              | \$1,368,312          | Box Elder County |
| 67      | Wangsgard Surge Irrigation Project            | \$387,600             | \$1,755,912          | Cache County     |
| 67      | Elwood combined ditch                         | \$251,250             | \$2,007,162          | Box Elder County |
| 67      | Wawkegan Road Auto valves                     | \$500,000             | \$2,507,162          | Box Elder County |
| 67      | Nelson Surge                                  | \$375,000             | \$2,882,162          | Box Elder County |
| 66      | BURTON FARMS LLC                              | \$10,000              | \$2,892,162          | Iron County      |
| 65      | Raim's new farm                               | \$500,000             | \$3,392,162          | Uintah County    |
| 65      | Alan/Fisher Surge                             | \$142,500             | \$3,534,662          | Cache County     |
| 65      | Capener Farm - 35W Fields                     | \$240,075             | \$3,774,737          | Box Elder County |
| 65      | Wiper Replacement                             | \$224,234             | \$3,998,971          | Box Elder County |
| 65      | Lucky B North Fields                          | \$500,000             | \$4,498,971          | Cache County     |
| 65      | South of the yard/ Ford                       | \$166,628             | \$4,665,598          | Box Elder County |
| 65      | The Orchard                                   | \$92,400              | \$4,757,998          | Box Elder County |
| 65      | Drip 1  | \$345,000             | \$5,102,998          | Rich County      |
| 65      | B hog surge irrigation phase 1                | \$500,000             | \$5,602,998          | Cache County     |
| 65      | Thoras SSD                                    | \$52,419              | \$5,655,417          | Cache County     |
| 64      | Sumner farm Subsurface Drip Project           | \$375,000             | \$6,030,417          | Sevier County    |
| 63      | MSP SDI Irrigation Project                    | \$218,157             | \$6,248,574          | Cache County     |
| 63      | Stansfield - Farm SDI                         | \$500,000             | \$6,748,574          | Duchesne County  |
| 63      | 31 acre surge                                 | \$225,000             | \$6,973,574          | Box Elder County |
| 63      | Wash SDI                                      | \$307,500             | \$7,281,074          | Duchesne County  |
| 63      | shorty SDI irrigation                         | \$366,000             | \$7,647,074          | Rich County      |
| 63      | Rocky and Boot SDI                            | \$232,500             | \$7,879,574          | Cache County     |
| 61      | Parker Family Farms Dairy to Drip             | \$97,500              | \$7,977,074          | Cache County     |
| 61      | Burt SDI Project                              | \$52,500              | \$8,029,574          | Cache County     |

| Ranking | Project Name  | Request Amount | <b>Running Total</b> | County           |
|---------|---|----------------|----------------------|------------------|
| 61      | Noel and Paula Allen                                  | \$104,250      | \$8,133,824          | Cache County     |
| 60      | Hat Ranch drip irrigation project                     | \$431,250      | \$8,565,074          | Rich County      |
| 58      | Cactus Irrigation Project                             | \$187,312      | \$8,752,386          | Box Elder County |
| 58      | DDR Subsoil Irrigation                                | \$135,000      | \$8,887,386          | Sanpete County   |
| 58      | 150c Jacob and Jeremy                                 | \$311,250      | \$9,198,636          | Box Elder County |
| 58      | Christiansen Farm Water Project                       | \$93,750       | \$9,292,386          | Sanpete County   |
| 55      | Falslev Canal Project                                 | \$120,000      | \$9,412,386          | Cache County     |
| 52      | Steven Peterson/Lazy P Farms                          | \$135,000      | \$9,547,386          | Sevier County    |
| 52      | Shaw Flow Meter 25                                    | \$4,575        | \$9,551,961          | Box Elder County |
| 51      | Coats Farms Water Meters                              | \$25,000       | \$9,576,961          | Millard County   |
| 50      | Roberts Farms metering                                | \$15,000       | \$9,591,961          | Box Elder County |
| 44      | Johnson Farm Flow Meter                               | \$2,000        | \$9,593,961          | Box Elder County |
| 39      | Lawrence Pivots                                       | \$108,693      | \$9,702,654          | Emery County     |
| 39      | Naegle Pivot Project                                  | \$44,000       | \$9,746,654          | Cache County     |
| 39      | Horseshoe Pivot                                       | \$50,000       | \$9,796,654          | Duchesne County  |
| 39      | Gurr Pivot  | \$115,000      | \$9,911,654          | Juab County      |
| 39      | Sulfurdale Project                                    | \$125,000      | \$10,036,654         | Beaver County    |
| 39      | Morgan Carter Farms Project                           | \$336,700      | \$10,373,354         | Beaver County    |
| 37      | Miller Creek Farm Pivot                               | \$138,886      | \$10,512,240         | Emery County     |
| 37      | West Side Lateral Group Pressurized Irrigation System | \$195,715      | \$10,707,955         | Carbon County    |
| 37      | LEW Project   | \$357,500      | \$11,065,455         | Cache County     |
| 37      | BJ Honeycutt Irrigation Project                       | \$22,543       | \$11,087,998         | Uintah County    |
| 37      | Meyers Place #2 PIvot                                 | \$60,000       | \$11,147,998         | Duchesne County  |
| 37      | Bullen  | \$192,500      | \$11,340,498         | Cache County     |
| 36      | Linke Farm  | \$122,618      | \$11,463,116         | Duchesne County  |
| 36      | Jackson Family Properties LLC Linear Project          | \$191,481      | \$11,654,597         | Cache County     |
| 36      | Staley Ranch Pivot-Lawrence                           | \$93,422       | \$11,748,019         | Emery County     |
| 36      | Bicknell Bottoms Linear                               | \$128,017      | \$11,876,036         | Wayne County     |
| 36      | Elk Meadow - Pivot Upgrade                            | \$62,500       | \$11,938,536         | Duchesne County  |
| 36      | Bess Pivots   | \$93,437       | \$12,031,973         | Duchesne County  |

| Ranking | Project Name                           | Request Amount | <b>Running Total</b> | County           |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------------|------------------|
| 35      | Sampinos Wellington Farm               | \$12,853       | \$12,044,826         | Carbon County    |
| 35      | Double K Ranch Pivots                  | \$144,375      | \$12,189,201         | Cache County     |
| 35      | RV West Linear Pivot                   | \$64,626       | \$12,253,827         | Uintah County    |
| 35      | Madsen Farm Pivot Upgrade              | \$100,000      | \$12,353,827         | Emery County     |
| 34      | East Linear Project                    | \$250,000      | \$12,603,827         | Piute County     |
| 34      | Hawkins Irrigation Project             | \$16,436       | \$12,620,263         | Uintah County    |
| 32      | Deseret Farm                           | \$37,500       | \$12,657,763         | Millard County   |
| 34      | Drake and Labor Farm                   | \$273,820      | \$12,931,583         | Box Elder County |
| 34      | Barfuss Home Irrigation                | \$47,500       | \$12,979,083         | Box Elder County |
| 34      | Frontier farm pivot                    | \$79,830       | \$13,058,913         | San Juan County  |
| 34      | Cow Pasture Pivots                     | \$170,000      | \$13,228,913         | Uintah County    |
| 34      | Wilson Elmo Project                    | \$64,835       | \$13,293,748         | Emery County     |
| 34      | Morgan Ranches Piping Project phase 2  | \$450,000      | \$13,743,748         | Piute County     |
| 34      | Lower Corral Linear                    | \$81,326       | \$13,825,074         | Emery County     |
| 34      | Shepard Farm                           | \$141,000      | \$13,966,074         | Duchesne County  |
| 34      | Dodds Livestock project                | \$200,000      | \$34,606,513         | Garfield County  |
| 33      | Hamblin - Center Pivot and Drip System | \$77,500       | \$14,243,574         | Uintah County    |
| 33      | Southfield Farm Project                | \$9,050        | \$14,252,624         | Utah County      |
| 33      | North Field Pivot                      | \$73,500       | \$14,326,124         | Cache County     |
| 33      | Buttars NorthWest Pivot                | \$42,000       | \$14,368,124         | Cache County     |
| 33      | MNM Acres                              | \$100,000      | \$14,468,124         | Cache County     |
| 32      | Marsing East Pivot                     | \$200,000      | \$14,668,124         | Emery County     |
| 32      | Lost Creek Project                     | \$300,000      | \$14,968,124         | Sevier County    |
| 32      | North Hunt Cornucopia                  | \$104,000      | \$15,072,124         | Weber County     |
| 32      | Freeman Irrigation, Jensen UT.         | \$190,000      | \$15,262,124         | Uintah County    |
| 32      | Sun Meadow Ranch                       | \$97,500       | \$15,359,624         | Summit County    |
| 32      | Vince Pivot                            | \$146,500      | \$15,506,124         | Cache County     |
| 32      | OBrien Pivot                           | \$81,000       | \$15,587,124         | Tooele County    |

| Ranking | Project Name                                    | Request Amount | <b>Running Total</b> | County           |
|---------|---|----------------|----------------------|------------------|
| 32      | Gittins Pivots Project                          | \$220,500      | \$15,807,624         | Cache County     |
| 32      | Burton Farm's - upgrade Pivot Nozzle efficiency | \$35,000       | \$15,842,624         | Iron County      |
| 32      | Bar W Land Pivot                                | \$178,282      | \$16,020,906         | Juab County      |
| 32      | South Ditch                                     | \$49,500       | \$16,070,406         | Box Elder County |
| 32      | McCarrel/Richens Group Lateral                  | \$326,500      | \$16,396,906         | Uintah County    |
| 32      | Baxter Crops and Pasture Optimization           | \$177,500      | \$16,574,406         | Box Elder County |
| 32      | WR #3 Project                                   | \$27,500       | \$16,601,906         | Millard County   |
| 32      | Teeples Corner                                  | \$60,000       | \$16,661,906         | Millard County   |
| 32      | West Crow Tree Project                          | \$27,500       | \$16,689,406         | Millard County   |
| 32      | Pearson Corner Project                          | \$42,500       | \$16,731,906         | Millard County   |
| 32      | Hollingshead Project                            | \$35,000       | \$16,766,906         | Millard County   |
| 32      | Stevenson piping project Phase 2                | \$215,000      | \$16,981,906         | Box Elder County |
| 32      | Town Fields Wheel Lines                         | \$45,662       | \$17,027,568         | Rich County      |
| 32      | Owens Pasture                                   | \$21,000       | \$17,048,568         | Box Elder County |
| 31      | Blake Garrett project                           | \$40,000       | \$17,088,568         | Juab County      |
| 31      | Nash Pivots                                     | \$115,000      | \$17,203,568         | Uintah County    |
| 31      | Porter Ditch Project                            | \$150,000      | \$17,353,568         | Millard County   |
| 31      | Buttars South Corner                            | \$45,000       | \$17,398,568         | Cache County     |
| 31      | Bluebell Angus Ranch Pivot                      | \$45,000       | \$17,443,568         | Duchesne County  |
| 31      | Reeder Ranch Home Place                         | \$87,000       | \$17,530,568         | Box Elder County |
| 31      | Barker Lower Farm                               | \$54,222       | \$17,584,790         | Box Elder County |
| 30      | Big Creek 13 acre pivot                         | \$45,970       | \$17,630,760         | Rich County      |
| 30      | Gibbs Wheelline Project                         | \$60,158       | \$17,690,918         | Cache County     |
| 30      | Simper Pipe & Riser                             | \$59,724       | \$17,750,642         | Box Elder County |
| 30      | Kogianes Land and Livestock                     | \$47,500       | \$17,798,142         | Sanpete County   |
| 30      | Zak Pitcher                                     | \$95,000       | \$17,893,142         | Cache County     |
| 30      | Petersons Wheeline                              | \$45,000       | \$17,938,142         | Cache County     |
| 30      | Richmond Pivot                                  | \$100,500      | \$18,038,642         | Cache County     |
| 30      | Down West Pivot Project                         | \$190,575      | \$18,229,217         | Cache County     |
| 30      | Below RR Pivots                                 | \$227,500      | \$18,456,717         | Cache County     |

| Ranking | Project Name                         | Request Amount | <b>Running Total</b> | County          |
|---------|--------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| 30      | Alvie North Pivot                    | \$61,000       | \$18,517,717         | Cache County    |
| 30      | Ovard/Lem Toone Ditches              | \$405,098      | \$18,922,815         | Morgan County   |
| 30      | Blacktank                            | \$295,000      | \$19,217,815         | Cache County    |
| 30      | First Reservoir                      | \$131,000      | \$19,348,815         | Cache County    |
| 30      | Woolstenhulme Laketown Pivot         | \$90,000       | \$19,438,815         | Rich County     |
| 30      | Altonah Two Pivot                    | \$38,000       | \$19,476,815         | Duchesne County |
| 30      | Mendon 2025                          | \$200,000      | \$19,676,815         | Cache County    |
| 30      | Bluebell                             | \$210,000      | \$19,886,815         | Duchesne County |
| 30      | Round Valley Pivots                  | \$170,000      | \$20,056,815         | Rich County     |
| 30      | Cottam Ranches/William Mitchell Farm | \$35,000       | \$20,091,815         | Garfield County |